INVITATION TO BID  

CY 2026 Security Services for PNOC Provincial Properties  
Invitation to Bid No. 2026-01-009 

1) The Philippine National Oil Company (PNOC), through the 2026 Approved 
Corporate Operating budget,

intends to apply the sum of Five Million Six Hundred 

Sixty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Thirty Pesos and 48/100 (Php 5,669,130.48) 
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the first (1st) year to payments 
under the contract for CY 2026 Security Services for PNOC Provincial Properties. 
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

4) A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 

February 3, 2026 from the address given below upon payment of the applicable fee for 
the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the 
amount of Five Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 5,500.00). 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, 
provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later

[...]

The Project title is CY 2026 Security Services for PNOC Provincial 
Properties 

The identification number of the Contract is 2026-01-009. 

1.2 The number of lot(s): 1 lot 

2 The Funding Source is: 

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for 

2026 in the amount of Five Million Six Hundred Sixty-Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Pesos and 48/100 (Php 
5,669,130.48) 

2.2 The source of funding is GOCC and GFIs proposed Corporate 

Operating Budget 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project. 

5.4 The Bidder’s SLCC similar to the contract to be bid should have been